SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Reengrossed House Bill No. 223 by Representative Marcelle

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "and (h)" to "(h), and (i)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, delete "and (i)
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 7, change "and (h)" to "(h), and (i)"
- AMENDMENT NO. 4 7
- 8 On page 2, between lines 22 and 23 insert:
- 9 "(i) The district attorney or appropriate prosecuting authority of the charge 10 for which a defendant may be considered for re-entry court consents to participation 11 by the defendant in all cases wherein the defendant is convicted of an eligible violent crime pursuant to R.S. 14:2.
- 12
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 2, line 24, change "and (i) are" to "is"